

## **2011 BIG GAME SEASONS AND REGULATIONS PAMPHLET CORRECTIONS AS OF October, 2011**

### **Page 54 (added October 11)**

The general cougar season in the Chelan, Okanogan, Okanogan-Ferry, Stevens-Pend Oreille, and Klickitat Hunt Zones has been extended. The new dates are October 15 – December 31.

### **Page 16 (added October 11)**

The definition of 4 Pt. Minimum should read “A legal **white-tailed** deer taken in GMUs 117 and 121 must have at least 4 antler points on one side. Antler points must be at least one inch long including eye guards.

### **Page 42 (added October 11)**

Under Western Washington, early muzzleloader, 3 pt. min. Oct. 1-7:

- The exception for Elk Area 6064 only applies to GMU 638.
- It should read: 460, 513, 530<sup>ad</sup>, 554, 568, 574, 578<sup>d</sup>, 602, 603, 607, 627, 633, 638 (except Elk Area 6064), 642, 660, 663, 672

### **Pages 17 & 19 (added April 27)**

Under the High Buck Hunts, page 72 is incorrectly referenced for USFS maps. The correct page number to find maps is page 90.

### **Page 53 (added April 18)**

An incorrect “Tag Required to Apply” was listed for three Master Hunter Elk Hunts:

- Hunt Choice 2726 Region 1 was listed as “EM” (eastern muzzleloader) it should be “EF” (eastern modern firearm).
- Hunt Choice 2721 Region 5 was listed as “WM” (western muzzleloader) it should be “WF” (western modern firearm).
- Hunt Choice 2725 Region 6 was listed as “WM” (western muzzleloader) it should be “WF” (western modern firearm).

### **Page 60 (added April 26)**

The dates for hunt choice 5009 are incorrect. The correct dates are September 15-30 (not September 15-October 30).

### **Page 85 (added May 6)**

The paragraph under “Deferral Option for Hunter Education” references March 31, 2011, that date should read March 31, 2012.